Antenna Cable Kits
Antenna Cable Kits for Antenna Installation
The D-Link antenna cable kits include an antenna extension cable that can be used to extend your antenna from 30 cm to
several meters away from your wireless LAN device. It can be used with both 2.4GHz and 5GHz band types of antennas.
Replacing Default Antennas With Higher Gain
Antennas
Your wireless LAN devices such as access points and
remote routers are equipped with external antennas for

Antenna Cable KitsTechnical Specifications
Antenna Cable Kits
Ordering Information
ANT24ODU03          Antenna Cable Kit With 30-cm
Extension Cable
ANT24ODU1M Antenna Cable Kit With 1-m
Extension Cable
ANT24ODU3M Antenna Cable Kit With 3-m
Extension Cable
ANT24DLK3M Antenna Cable Kit With 3-m
Extension Cable & RP SMA to RP
TNC adapter
ANT24-ODU03M 30cm LMR200 low loss cable with
RP N plug and N plug.
ANT24-ODU1M 1-meter LMR400 low loss cable with
RP N plug and N plug.
ANT24-ODU3M 3-meter LMR400 low loss cable with
RP N plug and N plug.
ANT24-DLK3M 3-meter LMR200 low loss cable with
RP SMA plug and N plug and one RP
SMA to RP TNC adapter
Package Content
Mechanical/Environmental Specifications